



(भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)



BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Undertaking) Corporate Identification No: U64100DL2012GOI232070

No. 3-5/Level-1/2020-HR/12

Dated: 05-01-2021

To,

Director (Staff) Department of Telecommunication Sanchar Bhawan,20 Ashoka Road New Delhi – 110001

## Subject: Extension of last date for submission of the application for level I vacancies in BBNL – reg Reference: Email dated 04.01.2021

Please find enclosed herewith the Office order regarding the above cited subject. The last date for submission of the application from willing ITS Group 'A' Officers through proper channel has been extended upto 21.01.2021 (Thursday).

This is for your kind information and further action at your end.

CGM (HR)

Encl as above

## Copy to:

- 1. CMD, BBNL for kind information please.
- 2. Director (P)/Director (O)/Director (F) BBNL, CO, New Delhi
- 3. DDG (Pers), DoT, New Delhi
- 4. Director (Staff), DoT, New Delhi
- 5. Office Copy.



भारत ब्रॉडबैंड नेटवर्क लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)



BHARAT BROADBAND NETWORK LIMITED (A Govt. of India Undertaking) Corporate Identification No: U64100DL2012G0I232070

No. 3-5/Level-I/2020-HR

Dated:05-01-2021

## **Office Order**

## Subject: Level I vacancies in BBNL on Deputation Basis.

With reference to the advertisement published vide Advt. No. 3-5/Level-I/2020-HR dated 07.12.2020 wherein last date for submitting the application through proper channel to the cadre controlling authority i.e DoT is 06.01.2021.

The last date for submission of the application from willing ITS Group 'A' Officers through proper channel has been further extended upto 21.01.2021 (Thursday).

This has been issued with approval of competent authority.

CGM (HR)